28
24
73
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
ja
ko
zh

Stop drill bit TX‑C 5/23 Stop drill bit for predrilling
Grating fasteners (10mm diameter)
Items required Ordering designation Comments
Fasteners EM8-15FP10, X-CRM8-15
FP10/ X‑CR M8
Used to install X‑FCM, X-
FCM-F, X‑FCM‑R, X‑FCP‑F,
X‑FCP‑R
Fastener guide X-76-F-10
Piston X‑76‑P-GR
Ramrod Ramrod Used to push the fastener
back
Centering device Centering device 25 For the X-76-F-10 fastener
guide
Centering device Centering device 30 For the X-76-F-10 fastener
guide
Fastener (10 mm diameter) for various fastening applications on steel and concrete
Items required Ordering designation Comments
Fasteners DS 27‑37, DSH 57 P10 Nails for fastening wood bat-
tens to concrete and steel
(62 mm or longer must be pre-
driven)
Fasteners EDS 19‑27 P10 Nail for fastening wood bat-
tens to steel
Fasteners EW10-30 P10 X-EW10-27
P10, X-EM10-24 P10
10 mm studs for use on steel
Fastener guide X‑76‑F‑10
en
22
Printed: 17.04.2014 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126033 / 000 / 02
Items required Ordering designation Comments
Piston X‑76‑P‑10
4 Accessories, consumables
Designation Item number, description
Hilti toolbox DX 76 KD, large, with lockable cartridge compartment
Toolbox for magazine tool DX 76 MX
Cleaning set DX 76 / 860‑ENP, Flat brush, 25 mm dia. round brush, 8
mm dia. round brush, pusher rod, cleaning cloth
Hilti spray
Piston and piston stopper set X‑76‑PS
Spall guard for magazine and single fastener guides
DX 76 test gauge
Cartridge type Ordering designation
Magnum (USA) 6.8/18 M black (purple)
Extra heavy 6.8/18 M black
Very heavy 6.8/18 M red
Heavy 6.8/18 M blue
Light 6.8/18 M green
5 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
NOTE
*for trouble-free operation.
Tool DX 76 MX
Weight with magazine 4.35 kg
Dimensions (L × W × H) 450 mm × 101 mm × 352 mm
Magazine capacity 10 fasteners
Contact movement 32 mm
Contact pressure 190…240 N
Ambient operating temperature range -15…+50°C
Maximum average fastener driving frequency* 600/h
en
23
Printed: 17.04.2014 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126033 / 000 / 02
6 Before use
NOTE
Read the operating instructions before the tool is oper-
ated for the first time.
6.1 Check the tool
Check that no cartridge strip is loaded in the tool. If a
cartridge strip is present in the tool, use the cycling grip
to cycle the tool several times until the cartridge strip
projects from the tool at the cartridge strip exit and it can
be pulled out and removed from the tool.
Check all external parts of the tool for damage and check
that all controls operate faultlessly. Do not operate the
tool when parts are damaged or when the controls do not
function correctly. If necessary, have the tool repaired at
an authorized Hilti service center.
Check the piston and piston stopper for wear and ensure
that the parts have been fitted correctly.
7 Operation
NOTE
When you grip the tool with your other hand, care must